## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1984/239-Applications for Variation of Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.	Code	From	To*
The identification reference to the application number indicates the offices to which any objections should be made									

e identification reference to the application number indicates the offices to which any objections should be made.

H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated above on or before 13 December 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of November 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs

## Tariff Notice No. 1984/240-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Code	From	To*
AK	30169	34.02.000	Products, as may be approved when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap: APPROVED: Texapon N70N	Free*	Free*	15	919252C	5/82	6/85
AK AK AK AK AK AK	30195	85.17.000 85.17.000 85.17.000 85.17.000 85.17.000 85.17.000 85.17.000 85.22.019	Apollo smoke detectors, ionisation type Cerberus ionisation smoke detectors Honeywell ionisation smoke detectors Minerva ionisation smoke detectors Nittan smoke detectors Smokeguard statirol smoke detectors DBX professional audio processing equipment	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	10 10 10 10 10 10 10	208991C 208972G 208978F 208979D 208980H 208987E 918509H	1/84 1/84 1/84 1/84 1/84 1/84 1/82	6/86 9/84 6/85 9/84 6/85 6/85 8/89

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated above on or before 13 December 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of November 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

3

1

New Zealand Railways Corporation—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Contract	Name and Address of Contractor	Amount of Contract	Date Advised
Bridge 28, Midland Line: Contract for the Abrasive Blast, Cleaning and Painting	Neville J. Lucas Ltd., P.O. Box 29-149, Christchurch	\$278,511	7/9/84
and I among		PURDY, Genera	l Manager.

(10/2100/9)